SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21086-21087/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2014 in LPA No. 91/2013 and LPA No. 100/2013 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

STATE OF J&K AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI CHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Ms. Neha Sharma, learned counsel, on caveat, accepts notice for Respondent nos. 7 to 12 in SLP(C) NO. 21086/2014 and Respondent nos.2 to 7 in SLP(C) No. 21087 of 2014.

Issue notice to remaining respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.8897-8898 of 2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER